# **\$40.00 48677**3

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420935

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACI International		03/23/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HBI Branded Apparel Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 East Hanes Mill Road	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4867738	SPEEDKNIT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3365197441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-519-4368

Email: trademarks@hanes.com
Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1000 East Hanes Mill Road

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/RSD/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0410

900399672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between ACl International, a California

corporation with a principal place of business at 844 Moraga Drive, Los Angeles, California 90049 (the

"Assignor"), and HBI Branded Apparel Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a

principal place of business at 1000 East Hanes Mill Road, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27105 (the

"Assignee"), and is effective as of March 8, 2017 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge and confirm that Assignor adopted and used, and is the

owner of, the trademark SPEEDKNIT for footwear (the "SPEEDKNIT Mark"), U.S. Registration No.

4867738 for the SPEEDKNIT Mark (the "Registration"), and all the goodwill arising therefrom;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant, and deliver exclusively unto Assignce all of its

right, title, and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the SPEEDKNIT Mark and the

Registration, all goodwill relating thereto, and all right of action and claims for past infringement

thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the SPEEDKNIT

Mark and the Registration as set forth above; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and

to the SPEEDKNIT Mark and the Registration, together with all of the goodwill relating thereto, and all

rights of action and claims for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has executed this

Assignment on the day indicated, effective as of the Effective Date

ACI International

TRADEMARK REEL: 006018 FRAME: 0411